

Home

Signature Events

OT Scene

OTC Directory

Our Partners

Contact Us

Q

Cornelius Arts Center Has a Name





Rendering of the view from Town Hall on Catawba Ave. The future Art Center to add a bustle of activity to Town Center.

Cornelius Arts Center to be Named After Bill and Ericka Cain

Future arts facility secures naming rights

SEPTEMBER 17, 2018 – CORNELIUS, NC – The Cornelius Arts Center is proud to announce that they will name their upcoming arts center after local community leaders Bill and Ericka Cain. The renaming comes as a result of the Cain's generous lead gift of five million dollars to the Center's comprehensive campaign.



Bill and Ericka Cain relocated Financial Independence Group, FIG, to Cornelius in 1998. Dr. Cain serves as Chief Executive Officer while Mrs. Cain serves as Executive Administrator. The Cain's are passionate about pursuing opportunities that allow them to help others. In 2017, they were both honored for their community work. Dr. Cain received the Robert T. Cashion Person of the Year Business Award, and Mrs. Cain received a Lifetime Achievement Award from *Business Today*.

Enter your search







"We are thrilled to be able to be part of the arts center," says Dr. Cain.

He notes that the center will benefit everyone, including adults, children, families.

seniors, and members of the business community. "The arts center will improve the aesthetics of the community and it will be the catalyst to bring more improvement to the area. We can't think of any reason not to support it."

The Cain's gift, alongside initial fundraising and public funding from the Town of Cornelius totals \$12 million towards the center's \$25 million campaign goal. Cornelius Arts Center Board President, Greg Wessling, believes the Cain's lead gift will help to build further momentum and excitement for the project during the early phase of the campaign.

"We are honored to have Bill and Ericka Cain make this legacy investment to name the facility," says Wessling. "It not only provides a foundation for the center, but calls all of us to action in following their lead. It tells everyone that this arts center project is a reality."

The new center will also anchor the revitalization and economic redevelopment of downtown Cornelius. "The Cains leadership for the arts center project is going to provide so many positive effects for Cornelius and the Lake Norman Region," says Mayor Woody Washam Jr. "It's going to provide quality education, entertainment and social experiences for all ages. It's also going to create more opportunities for successful economic development projects for our downtown area."



Ericka Cain

The Center will coordinate with the Cains in creation of the new organizational brand, with plans for unveiling in early November.

Justin Dionne, executive director for the Art Center, "We are very excited. In my history of working in Non-profit industries, and being involved in several major fundraising campaigns, you couldn't ask for a better community partners and investors. The Cain's genuinely want to make the community better for future generations. We know this will get some great momentum going, because we are not done. This is fantastic! This shows good leadership, because it is going take everyone in these communities to make this happen. This is continuing the next chapter, being written for the identity of the Town"

The Cornelius residents will contribute \$5 million to the project which will be named the "Cain Center for the Arts."



Members of the Cornelius Arts Center's Board of Directors and Executive Director with Bill and Ericka Cain (photo: Waldeck)

Above photo:

Members of the Cornelius Arts Center's Board of Directors and Executive Director with Bill and Ericka Cain Front row (Left to right): Donna Johnson, Bill Cain, Ericka Cain, Pat Bechdol, Troy Stafford

Back row (Left to right): Paul Newton, Carroll Gray, Greg Wessling, Jim Duke, Justin Dionne (photo by Brant Waldeck)

Interview requests can be sent to Anita Overcash at aovercash@corneliusarts.org.

For more information on the Cornelius Arts Center project, visit www.corneliusarts.org.

MORE ABOUT THE CORNELIUS ARTS CENTER PROJECT: The mission of the Cornelius Arts Center is to provide exceptional visual arts, performing arts, and social experiences in the Lake Norman region.

In 2013 Cornelius residents approved a \$4 million bond project for downtown redevelopment projects. After much research and conversation, the need for a community arts center was identified to complement the already thriving arts district in Old Town Cornelius. The Town has purchased 1.85 acres in downtown Cornelius adjacent to the police station to house the future arts center.

The diverse, not-for-profit arts organization will operate a facility that will be a place for creativity, learning, entertainment and enjoyment. The center was established as a 501-c-3 in 2017. It will be a hub of arts and entertainment that will serve the entire Lake Norman and North Mecklenburg community and beyond. The new arts center will also serve as an anchor for the arts district in Old Town Cornelius. It will also be a place to hold community, private or civic events and will serve as a force for creative momentum within the Lake Norman area and beyond.

Read More of OTC's related coverage:

May 2018 - Concept Renderings and Model Revealed at Cornelius Art Center Conversation

Oct 2017 – Acclaimed Architect Firms Will Design Cornelius Arts Center

Oct 2016 - With Town Board Support, Arts and Community Center Plans Move Forward



Old Town Cornelius

Related posts



April 11, 2019

Our YMCA invites you to the Easton Mills Memorial Challenge

:: Read more



March 27, 2019

Show some love for the "Music Lover"

:: Read more



The goal for Cornelius Elementary Students is to pack 50,000 meals!

March 20, 2019

The Gift of Serving: Cornelius Elementary School

:: Read more

Leave a	Reply
---------	-------

Your email address will not be published. Required fields are marked *

Comment

Name *	Email *	Website

Post Comment





Old Town Cornelius (OTC) is quickly becoming a hub for a vibrant and flourishing arts scene just outside of Charlotte, NC. Known for its popular local breweries, OTC is making a name for itself as a destination for culture of all kinds: from boutique stores and bottle shops, to farm-to-fork restaurants and live music venues. So what are you waiting for?! Come out and experience the scene for yourself!

ADVERTISE WITH US

We love helping brands reach the people and places that matter most to their business. Send us an email and let's get the conversation started! info@oldtowncornelius.com

RECENT NEWS

Our YMCA invites you to the Easton Mills Memorial Challenge

Show some love for the "Music Lover"

The Gift of Serving: Cornelius Elementary School

Spring 2019 Tawba Walk Food Truck Line Up!





© 2018 Old Town Cornelius. All Rights Reserved. | Website by SharpFinn Creative





